In
Partnership
with

Qllo BRECS

Klipspringer

Compliance with confidence

Document No.: DOC-C001

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Multiflex Scraper

Product Name Product Code DOC Material

120 x 102mm 85mm
visible SS blade,
P8012 0.35mm depth, 399 BL, RD, GN, YL, WT | HDP / Stainless steel
(259 SS, 13g hand
grip)

Multiflex Scraper —
Stainless steel

The scraper supplied (blade and handgrip) comply with the current food, commodities and animal feedstuffs
regulations following inspection by the Research and testing Institute of Remscheid,

The testing is based on the EU-decree 1935/2004.

Observations on the plastic handle/ heat resistance: The plastic handles are made from high density polyethylene
and resist temperatures from -85°C to -90°C. The materials burns cleanly (waste products CO2 + H20).

In conclusion: The scraper can be used quite safely for its intended use such as general scraping, cleaning of
baking trays, etc. including direct contract with food.

This certificate was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of
our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a
guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal
guaranteed regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable
for the intended application.

Supplier/Importer Klipspringer Ltd

Address Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 5AP
Telephone +44 (0) 1473 461 800

Email sales@Kklipspringer.com

Website www.klipspringer.com

Declaration of compliance in line with Annex 4 10/2011/EC

Date of Issue 09-11-2021
Sheena Britton . .
Technical Compliance Manager AT S. Britton
Klipspringer -
01-01-2020 Revision No. 002
Revised by S. Britton
UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 1 OF 1

e 01473 461800 sales@klipspringer.com @ www.klipspringer.com



